Town of Fort Macleod
Council Meeting Agenda

R o

N =] - |
ort Macleod Monday, July 14, 2025, 7:00 pm
Council Chambers
G.R. Davis Administration Building
410 20th Street

Fort Macleod, AB TOL 0Z0

Mayor Brent Feyter, Deputy Mayor Aaron Poytress

Pages
A. CALL TO ORDER
B. MOMENT OF REFLECTION
C. APPROVAL OF AGENDAS
CA1 CONSENT AGENDA
C1.a COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES
C.1.aa  June 23,2025 3
C.1.ab July 2, 2025 7
C.1b CORRESPONDENCE AND INFORMATION ITEMS
C.1b.a Carmangay: Parade Invite 8
C.1b.b MLA Chelsae Petrovic: Thank You Card 10
C1.c FINANCIALS
C.1.c.a Payables Listing July 7, 2025 12
C.1.d COMMITTEE REPORTS
(First meeting of the month)
C.1.d.a ORRSC 15
C.1.d.b FCSS 22
C.1d.c Foothills Centre 24
C.1.d.d WCF 44
C.2 REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
D. FOR THE GOOD OF COUNCIL
E. DELEGATIONS
F. PUBLIC HEARINGS
F.1 Bylaw 2004: LUB Amendment Rezone R to RLL 48
Gavin Scott, ORRSC
F.2 Bylaw 2008: LUB Amendment Rezone R to R-MU1 & R-MU2 63
Gavin Scott, ORRSC
F.3 Bylaw 2007: Municipal Borrowing 86

Kris Holbeck, Director of Finance
G. CONSIDERATION OF DELEGATIONS and PUBLIC HEARINGS



H.
l.

J.

L.
M.

G.1
G.2
G.3

J.1
J.2
J.3
J.4
J.5
J.6

K.1

Bylaw 2004: LUB Amendment Rezone R to RLL
Bylaw 2008: LUB Amendment Rezone R to R-MU1 & R-MU2
Bylaw 2007: Municipal Borrowing

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
NEW BUSINESS

Bylaw 2010: LUB Amendment Rezone RMU1 - RMU2
Gavin Scott, ORRSC

Bylaw 2009: Legal Description Amendment to Road Closure 1969
Anthony Burdett, CAO

Bylaw 2005: Non-Residential Tax Incentives

Kris Holbeck, Director of Finance

Bylaw 2006: Multi-Unit Residential Tax Incentives
Kris Holbeck, Director of Finance

2025 Non-Residential Tax Incentive

Kris Holbeck, Director of Finance

Wilderness Park Paving Information

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS
(Quarterly - January, April, July, October)

CAO

Council Motion List

Economic Development Coordinator
Director of Community & Protective Services
Director of Finance

Director of Operations

IN CAMERA

Land Sale - FOIP Section 16

CONSIDERATIONS ARISING FROM IN CAMERA
ADJOURNMENT

Page 2 of 2

92

108

120

132

142

143

218

220

226

228

233
235



	Agenda

