

## Town of Fort Macleod Council Meeting Agenda

Monday, July 14, 2025, 7:00 pm
Council Chambers
G.R. Davis Administration Building
410 20th Street
Fort Macleod, AB T0L 0Z0

Mayor Brent Feyter, Deputy Mayor Aaron Poytress

			Pages				
A. C	ALL TO	ORDER					
C.1		SENT AGENDA					
_		COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES					
	C.1.a.a		3				
	C.1.a.b		7				
C.	1.b	CORRESPONDENCE AND INFORMATION ITEMS					
	C.1.b.a	Carmangay: Parade Invite	8				
	C.1.b.b	MLA Chelsae Petrovic: Thank You Card	10				
C.	1.c	FINANCIALS					
	C.1.c.a	Payables Listing July 7, 2025	12				
C.	1.d	COMMITTEE REPORTS					
		(First meeting of the month)					
	C.1.d.a	ORRSC	15				
	C.1.d.b	FCSS	22				
	C.1.d.c	Foothills Centre	24				
	C.1.d.d	WCF	44				
C.2	REG	ULAR MEETING AGENDA					
D. F	OR THE	GOOD OF COUNCIL					
	ELEGA						
F. P		HEARINGS					
F.1	-	w 2004: LUB Amendment Rezone R to RLL	48				
		n Scott, ORRSC					
F.2	•	w 2008: LUB Amendment Rezone R to R-MU1 & R-MU2	63				
		in Scott, ORRSC	00				
F.3	•	w 2007: Municipal Borrowing	86				
		Holbeck, Director of Finance					
G. C	ONSID	ERATION OF DELEGATIONS and PUBLIC HEARINGS					

	G.1	Bylaw 2004: LUB Amendment Rezone R to RLL				
	G.2	Bylaw 2008: LUB Amendment Rezone R to R-MU1 & R-MU2				
	G.3	Bylaw 2007: Municipal Borrowing				
Н.	U	NFINISHED BUSINESS				
I.	N	EW BUSINESS				
	I.1	Bylaw 2010: LUB Amendment Rezone RMU1 - RMU2	92			
		Gavin Scott, ORRSC				
	1.2	Bylaw 2009: Legal Description Amendment to Road Closure 1969	108			
		Anthony Burdett, CAO				
	1.3	Bylaw 2005: Non-Residential Tax Incentives	120			
		Kris Holbeck, Director of Finance				
	1.4	Bylaw 2006: Multi-Unit Residential Tax Incentives	132			
		Kris Holbeck, Director of Finance				
	1.5	2025 Non-Residential Tax Incentive	142			
		Kris Holbeck, Director of Finance				
	1.6	Wilderness Park Paving Information	143			
J.	ΑI	DMINISTRATIVE REPORTS				
	(Quarterly - January, April, July, October)					
	J.1	CAO	218			
	J.2	Council Motion List	220			
	J.3	Economic Development Coordinator	226			
	J.4	Director of Community & Protective Services	228			
	J.5	Director of Finance	233			
	J.6	Director of Operations	235			
K.	IN	CAMERA				
	K.1	Land Sale - FOIP Section 16				
L.	C	CONSIDERATIONS ARISING FROM IN CAMERA				
Μ.	ΑI	ADJOURNMENT				